
SPONSORS: Commissioner Reyes, Commissioner Daley, Commissioner 

Suffredin, Commissioner Garcia, Commissioner Steele
_____

_____

_____

_____

_____

_____

APPROVED:

DENIED:

WITHDRAWN:

NO SECOND:

DEFERRED:

SUBSTITUTED:

FY2014 Amendment No. 1

SOURCE OF FUNDING: N/A

IMPACT OF AMENDMENT: $0 

An amendment to increase funding for VAC services for indigent veterans.

EXPLANATION OF AMENDMENT:

452 - Veterns Assistance CommisionBUDGETARY UNIT:

ToFromDep/Acct Description Difference

452-237 Services for Minors or the 

Indigent - (520470)

$224,903 $324,903 $100,000

490-441 Maintenance and Repair of 

Data Processing Equipment 

and Software - (540170)

$7,598,345 $7,498,345 -$100,000

$7,823,248 $7,823,248 $0Impersonal Total:

COMMENTS:

Along with this amendment, the County Board intends to require quarterly reports through a subsequent resolution at a County Board meeting.




